FIRST INFORM	NATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crime  Dist. J. L. L. L. Sub-Divn. Manda Zat. P.S. C.  Sections 179 188	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  anabatal Year 2021. FIR No. 1.5.7-21. Date 21/12/21  ii) Act.D.M. 2005. Sections. 51.(b)  iv) Other acts & Sections. 177-184/185. M. M. Act.
Actions. Sections. Sections.	iv) Other acts & Sections.177.184.185.M.V.Act
1 7 7 /	11 0-1-101 Time 10,05/45
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	Time At about 00.45 has
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day\u.e.sinence	Date 21/12/21 Time At showt 50.45 has at the P.S.
c) Information received Date	Ime
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral White tem	19121 LU East From PS
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from	om P.S. M.M. O. M. Jank Diet - Purulia
	VVIIIIAA IIIIAA IIIIAA IIIIAA IIIIAA IIIIAA IIIIAA IIIIAA IIIIIAA IIIIIAA IIIIAA IIIIIAA IIIIII
***************************************	Beat No. 13. NEW M. 13
	name of P.SDistrictDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name	- tan
h) Eather's / Unchand's Name	
c) Date / Year of birth.	ex PS Dist-Purulia
e) Address ASL Of Police, Barabins	ex PS Dist-Purulia.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fu	Il particulars  A Joy Gupta So KishoreGutta  18 Gaytri Path Bhetize Kadama Jamshedtur  urba Singhshum (Jheridand).  Vishal Panda So Hari Panda of Sakchi
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	ATOY Guptasjo Kishore
et.	18 Equythi Porth Bhatiza Kadama
i A 2	wisa Singhshum (Theortichends.
	Vishal Panda Sjo Hori Tanda to Shara
3) L	lantu Kumar sla Tahana chikumet of insi
Ma	ndir, ulliyan news Hari Mendiz, to Kadona
Ja	vishal Panda Sto Hari Panda et Sakchi comshed for, East Singhbhum (Thereband) lantu Kumar Sto Tapan Ch. Kumer of insi- ndir, Wiliyan near Hari Mendir, to kadma mshedfur, Purba Singhbhum (Thereband)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
***************************************	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Liet
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	he original whiten complaint which een theated as FIR is attached to with
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commi	ssion of offence(s) u/s. 2.79/188 186 and W. 51(b)
***************************************	
registered the case and took up the investigation/dire	ctedDipale has ASI of foliam to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Lowe show kande tot	56
SI - 13 an arberton Ps	RIVER Chattan with
31/15/17	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with  Name
	NameSong to That
Manas by Paul Signature / Thumb impression of the	Van Acabaga A
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank
Complainant/informant	Number if anyBarabazar Police Station
	Purulia

To The Inspector In-Charge Barabazar Police Station, Dist-Purulia

Sub: FIR

Sir,

In producing here with 03 (Three) arrested accused persons namely (i) Ajoy Gupta (34 Yrs) S/o-Kishore Gupta of 18, Gaytri Path Bhatiya, Kadoma Jamshedpur, Purba Singbhum (Jharkhand) (ii) Vishal Panda (30 Yrs) S/o- Hari Panda of Sakchi, Jamshedpur, Eat SIngbhum (Jharkhand) (iii) Nantu Kumar (33 Yrs) S/o- Tapan Ch. Kumar of Hari Mandir, Ulliyan, near Hari Mandir, PO-Kadma, Jamshedpur, Purba Singbhum(Jharkhand) along with seized articles, seizure list, memo of arrest & other relevant papers,

I beg to report that today (21.12.2020) during myself along with C/-347 Manas Pathak and C/-1182 Santosh Kr. Mahato both of Barabazar PS were performing night mobile duty at PS area vide Barabazar PS GDE No-1336 Dtd. 20/12/2021. At about 00.45 hrs. I found that 01 (one) small car having reg. no.- JH05AY8610 was coming from Purulia side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop the car with proper signal but the driver of the car escape the place very rashly towards Barabazar Town, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public as well as on duty police personnel's due to such type of driving. Accordingly I informed ASI (AB) Kishore Mukherjee about the matter who performing Naka Checking duty with his team at Barabazar Nilmohanpur more under Barabazar PS also requested him to detain the vehicle. Subsequently the Car was detained by ASI (AB) Kishore Mukherjee with the help of his accompanied team and he also informed the matter over telephone to me, I reach to the spot and asked their identity but they did not pay any heed of my ward. Then I search the Car in presence of them and found 01 (One) bottle of Foreign Liquor. I again asked their identity they disclosed their identity as noted above but cannot give any satisfactory answer about their such type of activities and such type of movement in indiscipline manner of running the Car dangerously without using Seatbelt with drunken condition, then I asked the driver namely Vishal Panda to produce valid documents in respect of their Car having registration No- JH05AY8610 and his Driving Licence, As per produce by him and In presence of them I seized I) One White colour Hyundai i-20 (CRDI, sportz, ABS) car having registration no. JH 05AY 8610 ii) One Glass made bottle of Foreign Liquor (BLENDERS PRIDE), Batch No. 0148- 1/Nov/21 having 1/5 of liquor and iii) One original registration certificate of the vehicle having reg. no- JH05AY8610 in the name of Rajeev Panda S/O- Hari Panda of Kashidih, PS-Sakchi, Dist-East Singbhum iv) One Xerox copy of Driving Licence of the offending driver Vishal Panda (30 Yrs) S/o- Hari Panda of Sakchi, Jamshedpur, East Slngbhum (Jharkhand) with proper seizure list duly signed by the accused persons and witnesses.

They were found intoxicated and driving the car in rough & negligent manner which may leads to any serious accident. They also violated the order of NDM Act vide memo no. 753/XVI-ISS/2M-22/2020 Dated 15/12/2021. They were roaming purposelessly at the prohibited hours in the night.

After that I arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant; after maintaining all rules of arrest, Issued memo of arrest & Inspection Memo. I informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. More over they driven the vehicles on public way in rush and negligently as to endanger human life.

After medical check up of arrested accused persons at Barabazar BPHC I return to PS with them and On arrival at PS I type this letter of complaint at our PS computer and submitted to I.C Barabazar through duty officer SI Lakshmi Kanta Pati for taking necessary action as per law. I handed over all the relevant papers, seizure list, seized articles, Memo of arrest & other relevant papers.

Enclosed:

2) Seizure List Received on 21/12/21 at 05.25 hrs
2) Seizure List end Started Barabaran PS Case
2008

NO- 157/21 dt 21/12/21 U/S 279/188

LP Land WS 51 (b) D, M Ad-2015 1185 M.V. Act

Manon har Pan Pon Manas Kumar Pan ASI of Police PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia Date- 21-12-2021